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SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

UNITED PENN BANK Vs, HOWARD & LORRAINE REACH
414 of 1987
NO. o ID DATE OF SALE: _ October 8, 1987
NO 37 of 1987 ED

THEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) __October 8, 1987 and (time) ___10:00 A,M. , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,

when and where | sold the same to_ UNITED PENN BANK
for the price or sum of TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND 75/100 INCLUDING $52.02 poundage Dollars.

being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PHCE ..vovveeeeieiceeeeseeeeeenns $ _2600.75
Poundage ... 52.02
Transfer Taxes ........occoiviiin i, N/A
Total Needed to Purchase ..............c...oiviiiiviiiiiiiieean $ 2652.77
Amount Paid Down ... 500.00
Balance Needed to Purchase .............c.coooiiiivivniiiananinaenen, 2152.77 paid 10/8/87
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 213.40
Poundage .......... 52,02 $ 265.42
NEWSDAPET . et ettt ereatan st s eeaetee e e e e e e e e e et et aea e ean e e st e tneannes 196.40
PranEI g o a e 37.25
RST8] FTad 17 O U OU 30.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii il " 25.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 18.50
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector ( BERWICK, BORQO & COUNTY, SCHOOL ) 406,12
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office......................iiiiiiinn,
SEALE TTEASUTET ..\.vniviiniente et eee e e e e e e e e e e en e en e e aeaens 24,00
Other DELINQUENT TAXES (84, 85, 86) 1198, 69
TAX CLAIM BUREAU (LIEN CERTIFICATE) 5.00
SEWER-BERWICK MUNLICIPALITY 446,39
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _ 2652.77
Total Needed to Purchase $ 2652.77
Less Expenses
Net to First Lien Holder
500,00

Plus Deposit
Total to First Lien Holder $

So answers - L : .
7-’//Z /( / ?Z/ﬁ/éw Sheriff

Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pa.




OFFICE QaF

JOHN R. ADLER

Lol W'
RTGE

SHERIFF DF COLUMBIA CDUNTY
COURT HOUSE +« P.0O.BOX 380

PHONE
BLODMSBURG, PA. IT7H1S

FI17-TB4-199]

November 6, 1987
UNITED PENN BANK VS. HOWARD & LORRAINE BEACH

No. 414 of 1987 J.D.
No. 37 of 1987 E.D.

Jonathan A, Spohrer
700 United Penn Bank Bldg.
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

Dear Mr, Spohrer:

Enclesed, please find the recorded deed for the sheriff sale that was
held in our office on October &, 1987.

1f vou have any guestions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

vt ot

usan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

55B

Encl.




OFF!ICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHER!FF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.D. BEOX 380
BLDOMSBURG, PA, 17818

PHONE
717-7B4-1991

Ocrober 29, 1687
UNITED PENN BANK VS. HOWARD & LORRAINE BEACH

No. 37 of 1887 E.D.
No. 414 of 1987 J.D.

Jonathan A, Spohrer
700 United Penn Bank Bldg.
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701
Dear Mr. Spohrer:
Enclosed is a check in the amount of $1,198.69. This check represents
taxes that were already paid on August 21, 1987 by United Penn Bank. We were

made aware of this when we went to pav the delinquent taxes on this property.

Also enclosed is a copy of the letter that we received from the Tax Claim
Bureau making us aware of this problem.

If vou have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerelyv,
ol et
Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

S5B

Enc, {2}



Lucille B. Whitmire
Kent D. Shelhamer
George H. Gensemer

Harry R. Faux
Chief Clerk

Alvin |. Luschas

Commissiconera Solicitor

Commissioners of Columbia County

Court House, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815

October 29, 1987

TO: John Adler, Sheriff, Columbia County

FROM: Dennis Long, Director, Tax Claim

The Taxes on Parcel 04,3-4-77 was paid by United Penn
Bank on 8/21/87, for delinquent years 1984, 1985, and
1986. Therefore all Tax Liens recorded in the Tax

Claim Bureau against this property are paid as of
December 31, 1986.

Thank vou.



LIEN CERTIFICATF

Lot August 18, 1987

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau apainst the property
listed below, as of December 31, 19g6¢ , in' Pperwick Borough
are as follows:

t* i ¢y Reputed Owner: Beach, Howard & Lorraine

Trrmey Ouner s

Tayeel No, 0 04,3477 ____Deed & Page 300p-570

CHESR ' COUNTY = =~ TAX DISTRICT = _SCHOQL L " TOTAL

[ 1984 4 s3.e6 - C77.36 - 287.87 388.89
i_.lsna..':_.___.. o 6 27056 1 270.856
v 1986 " '58,83 ' 76.73 - - 273.68 _409.24 |
Wit T 60.00
TCBE FEE N 5% .00
1%.00
TOTAL +{$1;198.69 -
The above figures represent the amounts due during the
month of e - Octobay - : 19;8‘?
wicsted by:" Y gohn adler, Shexife
Feo SIRVAED -
$5.00
COLUMR OUNRTY T CLATIM BURFAU
- [‘ (S er— -
A . —

Director

y K - F

(j S (3 o N ?

/l/ (sf . \ .. _") S, o

~ e k I‘ Y

- (" N d ‘_\ I (
¥ . /<._ ] k i
_r-\ oy . , . P

X3 r oy L



“Seate Toy Faoid

e REALTY TRANSFER TAX oo
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLY ANIA § STATEMENT OF VALUE :

DEFARTMENT OF REVENUE _ [Page Namoer
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES : i

POST OFFICE BOX 8210 : . "Oore Recorced

RARRISBURG, PA 17105.8510 I See Reverse for Instructions : ;

Caritets 2ach section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Deeds when (1) the fuli value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, {2} when the deed
is withou: consideration, ar by gift, or {3) & tax exemption is duimed. A Stotement of Valve is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tox
based on: (1) family relationship or {2} public utility ecsement. If more space is needed, attach additional sheet{s).

Telephone Number:

MName
John R, Adler Aren Code {717 ) 754-1091
‘Street Address City State o Zip Code
P.0. Box 380 Bloomsbure PA 17815
S TRANSFER DATA - A . Dote of Acceptance of Document 1 (3/20/87
Gramor|s)/Lessor(s) Granteei{sj/Lessee(s)
Howard & Lorraine Beach United Penn Bank
iree! Address :  Street Sddress o
UNRNOWN . 8-18 W. Market St,
ST Stote " g Tode City Stare Zip Code
Wilkes—Barre _ PA _ 18711

hip, Borowgh

ITrEST

£11 Susguehanna Avenue Lerwick

:5Ch_<:;:,l Cristric: “ar Farce. Murmng:
1

Columbia i Berwick

C gk Lorsgsraton "2, Other Consideration i Teta! Tonsideration
5 Couvrry A3sessed ¥o e (5. Comman veve!l Ratis Facrgre ‘& Fair Maorkel Yo ue
i .
.S =

.

- EXEMPTION DATA "

e . r— PRA— )
o benent ot Exempticr Cioimeg

ik, Percentnge of Interest Conveved

* Check Approprinte Box Below for Exemption Cloimed

o WA o imtesiorte SUCCESSIOT . e

(Mowe o Decedenty

sooingustnio: Deve opmert Agency

Tronsfer - cpent or sirow pany. (Attach copy of ogency/straw party agreement}.
Transfer oetween principci and egem. {Attach copy of agencylstraw 1rust agreement]. Tax poid orior Geed S e

Transfers 1o the Commonwealth, the United Stotes, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in Tiev of condemnation,

[Attoch cocov of resolution!.

_}; Tronster “rom wortgoger ‘o o helder of @ mongoae in defauit. Mortgogs Book Mumber 188__ . Fage Mumber _.769_________ .
_.. Curero.o goou jAtioch cooy ©F ine prior ased).

__ Siatutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. [Attach copy of articles).

. Other [Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above } .. . e e

Under penalties of low, 1 declare thot | have examined this Statement, including uccompanying information, and 1o the best of my knowledge

ond belief, it is true, correct and complete. : ; _ -
L gpor';del‘l'-.‘."” Responsible Pu/h.r :i//' s ‘Date v
- e e
E R s o o2 G
- (SEE REVERSE)~

Signature




aFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHER!FF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17218

October 29, 1987

UNITED PENN BANK VS, HOWARD AND LORRAINE BEACH

No. 37 of 1987 E.D.
no. 414 of 1987 J.D,

Pregs-Lnterprise
P.O. Box 745
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir:

PHDONE
F17-784-1991

Enclosed 1s a check in the amount of $5196.40 for the advertisement of the

above named sheriff sale that was held in our office Octchber B,

If you have any questions,

Sincerelw,

o - s
. e -~

Susar: S. Beaver
Depury Sherifi

please feel free to contact this office.



DFFICE QOF

JOHN R. ADLER

o

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE -~ P. Q. BOX 380
PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17818
717-784-1991

October 29, 1987

UNITED PENN BANK V5. HOWARD AND LORRAINE BEACH

No, 37 of 1987 E.D.
Noe. 414 of 1987 J.D,

Connie C. Gingher

K., 120 E, 3rd Street
Berwick, Pa 18603
Dear Connie,

Enclosed is a check in the amount of 35406,12 for the taxes due on the above
named sheriff sale held in our office on October 8, 1987. The new owners are
United Penn Bank, 8-18 West Market S5t., Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711.

If vou have anv guestions, please feel free to contact our office.

Sincerely,

Susan 5. Beaver

SSE

Encl.



UNTTED PENK BANK VS,

No. 37 of 1987 E.DB.

Mo, 414 of 1987 J.D.

Ciris Klinger
Boro of Berwick
344 HMarket Street
Berwick, PA 18603

OFFICE QF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 3an
BLOOMSBURGS, PA. 17818

Cctober 29, 1987

HOWARD AND LORRAINE BEACH

FERONE
17-7E4-1991

Enclosed 1s a check in the amount of $5446.39 for the sewer rental on the
above named sheriff sale that was nheld in our office on October 8, 1987. The
new owners are United Penn Bank, 8-18 West Market St., Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711,

The deed was filed in the Register and Recorders office on this date.

1f vou have an¥ questions, please feecl iree to contact this office.

35B

Encl.

Sincerely,

‘Susan 5. Beaver
Deputv Sheriff

. A
7



OFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 380

FHONE
BLOODMSBURDG, PA. 17818

F17-784-1991

October 29, 1987
LLETED PENN BANK VS, HOWARD AND LORRAINE BEACH

M. 3Y of 1987 ELD,
No. 414 of 1987 J.D.

Susan James
2% Fast Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Torar Susan:

Enclosed is a check in the amount of $30,00 for solicitor services for the
above named sheriff sale held in our office October 8, 1987.

If wvou have anv questions, please feel free to contact this office,
Sincerely,

Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

55B

Enclosure
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SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

UNITED PENMN BANK VS HOWARD & LORRAINE RBEACH

Ng., 37 of 1987 E.D. NO. 14 of 1987 J.D.

DATE OF SALE: October §, 1987

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS )
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE

& 0 5 4
. -
-
e
-

TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE \
MISC. COSTS N H
TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ _ES

PURCHASER(S) : -/ /ol im0 A7 p BRI ﬁ,@/ﬁ/

ADDRESS R T A I S SR ). Lo FH R
NAME(S) ON DEED: o Car L33 S
. '/ R y . ' 1
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : (B irir e A /v-tt_
AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
TOTAL DUE $ Ly T

LESS DEPOSIT  $ “o A7

ey

DOWN PAYMENT  $ . 7. 77

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS $ —7—




P *%_ SHERIFF’S SALE - COST SHEET
9 R /X/ ‘ '.,/ A r;y/‘/,", / ‘I’S. /w_’;/* /'-r-,"’___' /
w ‘_-_..,-;-;‘2 Lo F 7 /} 4{,‘{/ e ?-\_//'/)

DATE OF SALE: 7. 7%

L

SRERIFF'S COST OF SALE: . .

Bocket & Levy - _ v PR
rL111ng ' ‘ o ' -
Ldvert151ng, Sa1e Bills & Rewspzpers

PosSting Hencbills gy
Hileage :
Crying/Adjourn of Sale -
Sherifi's Deed .
Distribution ~
Other
TOTAL . . .. 5340
" Press-Enterprise, Inc. § 4, :
Henrie Printing
solicitor's Sarvices .
D 15 7Y R U 35
PROTHONOTARY: Liens List ,/ﬂ‘J é*f A S S_ Qv
Deed Notarization 34 2 7 - Jﬂ"' i
Other -
TOTAL . . . . . . R - S
RECGROER CF DEEDS: Copywork g
beed-
Cther =3
TGTAL . 3
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
Boroumw/:wp & County Taxes, 10"/ PN § S <
Sriool Taxes; District.. e AE T, 19y : . N
Detinguant Texes, 127 19@; , 19, LTI T

AINLCIPAL REXTS:

Sewer - Hunicipality [Z. C e , 18- 7
Water - Municipality

SURCHARGE FEE: |
HISCELLANCZOUS:

tete Trezsurer)

Tl = "

L)

[Ta}

- . %
"}/'/L i I//
A 2
- S Al T
S0
A
















LIST OF LIENS

VERSUS

Real Debt

....................... TR P

Interest from

Judgment entered

Date of Lien

Nalure of Lien

Nao.
Real Debt

........................ Term, 13.87 ..
I8 .2.221300.. ...

Interest from
Commission
Costs
Date of Lien
Nature of Lien Federal .Tax.Lien

B I I I Term, 19_8_7_ .
11$23,97941.....

Date of Lien
Nature of Lien .0efault .Judgment .....................

No. ............
Real Debt
Interest from

Commission ............c.oiiininn Bl cvurnmnnn

Judgment enfered
Date of Lien

Nature of Lien

Interest from

Judgment eniered

Date of Lien

Nature of Lien




STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA |

S8
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA f

.J. Stephen Buckley,. Genmeral Manager. ...... , being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says thal Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in satd Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment: that hereto attached is a copy of the legal nolice or
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper

exactly as prmted and publlshed thdt the affiant is one of the owners and publlshcrc. of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that ncither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement. and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to lime, piace, and character of

publication are true.
i A
SV
)Mﬁ 0\ U)ﬁt‘:".;.f ............
i \

Sworn and subscribed to before me this . \_/2/47'/ . day of . (/f/ 197, 7

/ {I\OtdI'V Pubiic)

My Commission Expires

And now, . . . ... ... ... 19..... , I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to § . . . . . ... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this
affidavit have been paid in full,



State of Pennsylvania | .

County of Columbia \

1, Beverly J, Michael, Recorder of Deeds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I have
carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office against

Howard and Lorraine Beach, his wife.

and find as follows:

See Photostatic copy attached.

Fee . % 50? ___________ In testimony whereof 1 have set my hand and seal
of office this 5th day of October
A, D, 19 87.



o |

THIS INDENTURE, made this Gth _ dayot_  March
in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and  Seventy-eight (1978}

BETWEEN HOWARD A, BEACH and LORRAINE L, BEACH, his wife, and PLLEN M, LERRN,
widow, all of the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania,

(hereinafter, whether one or mare, with their heirs, executors, administrators, .

and assigns, called the Mortpagor), of the one part, and UNITED PENN BANK, with principal office
located in the City o Wllkes-—sarre Couh % of Luzerne and State of Pennsgi
(hereinafler, with its successars and assigns, calied the ortgagee) f the othar pard, . -,

WHEREAS, said Mortgagor in 2nd by an Obligation or Writing obligatory, duly executed under the hand and seal of

f_}aqud Mortgaéor gmrm%a\ae? date herewith, stands held and firmly bcund unto sald Mortgagee in the sum of Fifty-—six
Thousand ($56,000) - m e e R e e e S ——— ara,
lawful money of the LUnited States of America, conditioned for the payment of the just sum of Twenty—elg {E
Thousand ($28,000) ———————= e ———————— Dollars,

lawful money as afgresaid, e R eI AL FOSITR Mo O ENPROI N K R XX XK XX X000 Rt wovbae afi xox oo opemenk

Pt neumy provicher a4 o goenTop-prapay Hrnoe bt e oo KTk s et OR RO MO0 0K XK KL X KK
payable within 15 years from the date hereof, together with interest on
all unpaid balances of principal at the rate of 3.5 per cent per annum,

the said principal and interest shall be paid in monthly installiments of
$292.39 each, the first such monthly payment to be made on the ©ili day

of _~rril , 1978, and thereafter on the _T'I* day of each and every

montir until the entire indebtedness has been paid; said monthly payments
shall be applied first to the said interest and then in reduction of said
principal sum, with the privilege to the mortyadors to pay the whole amount
in £ull or in part at any time.

AND also conditioned for the payment of the premlum or premlums that will become due and payable to place
and renew insurance on the buildings on the herein.described premises, payable to the Mortgagee, as its interest may
appear, against loss by fire or ethar harzard as may be required by the Morlgagee in amounts and In company or ¢com-
panies satisfactory to said Mortgagee, and, Mortgagar hereby agrees that it shall lodge said palicy or policies of insur-
ance with the Mortgapee,

AMD also conditioned for the payment of all taxes, assessments, and all other charge's and claims superior ta the
lien hereby created, which are assessed by any lawful authority, such payment to be made by the Mortgagor within six
(6} months after such tax, assessment, or other charge shall have become due, and the official receipts theretore shall
be promptly preduced by the Mortgagor to the Mortgagee. In the event of a defavlt in such payment or payments by the
fMartgager, it is hereby expressly agreed Lhat the Mortgagee may pay the same, and that any sum or sums so paid by the
Mortgagee shall be added to the principal debt secured heraby, and shall bear interest at the rate set forth above, per an.
num from the date of paymant.

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that if default be made at any time in the payment of ihe principal sum, or in any of the
conditions, covenants and agresment herein, the whole principal debt or sum and al! interest thereon, as well as an attor.
ney's commission of 109, and costs of suit, together with all such amounts as shall have been advanced by the Mortga.
pee under the terms hereof shall, at Lhe option of the Mortgagee become due and payahle immediately, and the payment
of all such sums may be enforced and recovered at once,

AND PROVIDED, further, and it is hereby expressly agreed that in the event of any breach by the Mortgagor of
any covenant, condition or agreement of this Mortgage, it shall be lawful for the Morlgages to enter upon all the fand,
buildings and premises granted by this Mortgage, and to take possession of same and of the fixtures and equipment
therein contained, to have, hald, manage, or lease to any person or persons, {6 use and operate the same in such parcefs'
and on such terms and for such periods of time as the Mortgages may deem proper In its sole discretion. The Mortgagor
agrees that no lease will be executed or assigned for any part of the within-described premises without the prior written
permission of the Mortgagee, and that no portion of this Mortgage will be assumed by any party or the property covered

aote LN ‘rad




LA it

by this Mortgage in any way encumbered without the prior written permission of the Mortgagee, The t2king of possession
of the mortgaped premises by the Mortgagee under this peovision shall net relieve any default which may have been made
by the Mortgagor, or prevent the enforcemnent of any of the remedies set forth herein by the Mortgagee.

This Mortgage and the accompanying Bond are given as additional or collateral security for the payruent of any
notgor notes, writing or writings, contract or contracts, now or herealtar made, endorsed, assigned, deliverec or guaran-
teed by the Mortgagor herein, and now due or {o heceme due, or for any note or notes, writing or writings, contract or
contracts given in exchange, substitution, extension or renewal thereod, and now or hereafter discounted, purcﬁased,
accepled, taken or used by the Mortgagee for the Mortgagor herein.

In the event that any instatiment due bereunder is received by Mortgages rore than fifteen {15) days after the
doale specified herein, Mortgagor hereby authorizes Morigagee 1o assess a lale payment charge of two (29 ) percent of
the overdue installment. Any late payment charge assessed shall be considered as an addition to the pringipal sum of
this Marteage, and Mortgapee is hereby authorized to apportion any installment payment in such manner as to pay or re-
duce said late payment charge before appiication of the Instaliment to principal or interest otherwise due under the terms
of this Mortgage,

it any section of this Morigage is deemed unlawlul or unenforceable by reason of existing or future legislation, or
judicial interpretation thereof, that seclion shall be deemed separable and separate from the balance of this ebligation
and ali terms and condilions of this Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect and shall ba binding upon the

Mortgagor 5, their executors, administrators, heirs, succassors and assigns.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That tha said Mortgagor, as well for and in consideration of the aforesaid
principal sum, and for better securing the payment of Llhe same, with interest, as aforesaid, as well as all other sums re-
coverable under the 1erms of this Indenture by the said Mortgagee, as for and in consideration of the further sum of One
Dollar unto the said Mortgagor in hand well and truly paid by the said Mortgagee, at and before the sealing and delivery
hereof, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hath granted, sofd, released and confirmed, and by these presents
doth grant, sell, release and confirnt unto the said Morigagee

{Legal Description)
HO.1:

ALL that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the_
Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded
and deseribed as follaows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the eamsterly side of Vine Street,
B3 feet south of Bighth Street at the corner of Lot Ho. 29; thence
along said lot in an easterly direction, 160 feet to an alley; thence

" along said alley in a scutherly directicn, 40 feet to Lot No. 27:

thence along said lot in a westerly direction, 160 feet to Vine Street:
thence along said street in a northerly direction 40 feat to the placa
of beginning.

. Bame being Lot Ho. 28 in Jackson and Crispin's Addition to
the Bcrough of Berwick, Penna., and having therson erected a deuble three
story frame dwelling. . . .

BEING the same premises conveyed to Howard A, Beach and .
Lorraine L. Beach, his wife, by deed of Frederick F. Hoelloman,unmarried, .
dated February 15 , 1978, to be recorded herewith, )

NO. 2: : . _
ALSO ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the'

Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded

and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot Humber Twenty-six (26) on

Susquehanna Avenue, formerly called River Street; thence along Susguehanna
Avenue, in an easterly direction a distance of fifty-five and seventy-
seven hundredths {55.77) feet to corner of Lot Number Twanty-four (24};
thence along same , in a northerly direction a distance ¢f One Hundred
Fifty-seven {157) feet to line of land now or late of the estate of

John I. Jones; thence along same in a westerly direction a distance of
Fifty {50} feet to line of Lot Number Twenty=-six (26); thence along

.same in a southerly direction, a distance of One Hundred @ighty-two and

Nineteen hundredths ({182.19) feet to the place of beginning, This
description is intended to cover part of Lot Numbexr Twenty-five as
marked on plot of Freaa Fowler's Addition,

CIREI Vo T IR TR AP/ §

o
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BEING the same premises conveyed to Robert J. Learn and
£llen M. Learn, his wife, by deed of Robert M. Davis and Geraldine 2.
Davis, his wife, dated June 9, 1962, recorded in Cqlumbia County in
Deed Book 213 at =age 241. Robert J. Learn is now deceased and title
vested in his widow, Ellen M. Learn.

Fa

TOGETHER with alt and singular the bulldings and improvements on said premises, as well as all alterations, ad-
diticns_,' or improvements now or hereafter made to said premises, and any and all appliances, machinery, furniture and
equipment (whethar fixtures or not) of any nalure whalsoever now or hereafler installed in or upon said premises, streets,
alleys, passages, ways, waters, water courses, rights, liberties, privileges, hereditaments and appurienances whatsoever
and thargunto belonging, or in any wise appertaining, and the reversions and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof,

BUT PROVIDED, that if Mortgapor does pay or cause to be paid unto Mortgagee, the aforesaid debt cr principal
sum secured by this mortgage, on the day and time and in the manner hereinbatore mentfoned for payment of the same,
together with internst and ail sums advanced for payment of any taxes, charges, claims or insurance premiums as afore-
said, without any fraud or further detay, and without any deduction, defalcation, or abatement to be made of anything,
for or in respect of any taxes, or charges or claims whatsgever, then and from thenceforth, as well this present Inderdture,
and the estate bereby granted, as said reciled capital Obligation, shall cease, determing and become void, anything here-
inbefore contained to the contrary nolwithstanding.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the said Mortgagor has slgned and sealed these presents the day and year first-above
written. b :

Signed, sealed and delivered

presence ol

mﬁ;&%c ‘7(/@&4’- e 'M_ QJ_@%,L_ (;EAL}
/z'fw e A Wagnn
v éj/&/m %M (SEAL)

C (SEAL)

B 1. RN |
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

58!
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
On this, the Gihy day of larch 18 78 | before me,
v ' a notary public , the undersigned officer, personally appeared
Howard A. Beach and Lorraine L, Beach, his wife, and Ellen M. known to me
Learn, widow,
(or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name g are subscribed to the within mstrument

and acknowledged thatthey executed {he same for the purposes therein contained.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

; i%‘i r”f: yarLd Berwick, COlumbla (‘.‘«am_y:.y :

"m.

COMMONWE ALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 8:40 ad, 0"
Recorded on this _Sth  day of March . A. D. 1978,
in the Recorder's Office of the said County in Mortgage Book 188
Page _76% .
Given under my hand and seal of the gaid Office, the
date abowve written. s
/ %ﬂ—f"Wc . @a—wa
8_. - Recorder
o ~— I HERERY CERTIFY that the precise residence of the within
:nzdﬁledgme:tgagee is Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania, .
83w o
lu:} e g i M
g 'T‘ o Attorney for Mortgagee
aa al k]
230 . 2z
Bne I ~ T et
Il“.! ey =3 S et =
x 1y o &2 <
LA 58~ @
<¢ g F w
' F -
o @ a3 o rial |3 s E X
Doy ] M =i [T =t i = 3
S s 0. Bpu
s a ,,,z,. LX)
s | @ Hs3 & SEYa
Zz e g % &1 = EHEA
=3 583 = g
o oam g £ =
STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
85
CQUNTY OF
On this, the day of , 19 . hefore me,
, the undersigned officer, personally
appeared ' , wht acknowledged himself to ba
the of , @ carpocation,
and that he as such : - . . being autherized to do so,

executed tha foregoing instrument for the purposes therem contained, by S{gning the name of tha corporation by himself

85"

IN WITNESS WHEREGF, | hereunto set my hand and official seal. ' -

TR B I T a2

Titre of Oiticer
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LIFN CFRTIFICATE

b August 18, 1987

This is to certify that according to our reccrds, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Burcau against the proaertv
listed below, as of December 31, 1986 , in' Berwick Borough
are as follow '

o Fenuted Owner": : Beach, ‘Howard ‘& Lorraine
Ve o LheTler s 0 "Learn, Robert & Ellen’ )
Pavenl No. 0 04:i3-477 ' Deed & Page 300-570

Degevintion 611 Susguehanna Ave. "

 COUNTY _° ' TAX'DISTRICT "'~ SCHOOL " TOTAL
po1esd b 5366 . .77.36 : 257.87 .| 388.89
.98 0 8 276-56 270756
1986 - - 58.83 - 76.73 - 273.68 409,24
e . . 60 n‘O.[‘)
TCB FEE ~ 55,00
15,00 1§
TOTAL .181;198.69 -
The above flgures represent the amounts due erlng the
menih of October N 1% gy
mensted byst Y John Adler, Sheriff
T -

COLWB/IXWB.QUNTY TAX~CLATIY BUREAU

:‘:-// ..
_ 4 ’ J —
., T )

Director ;
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To TAMI B. KLINE

PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF THE COURTS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
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/fg//é %

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT ./ /
DOCKET AND INDEX ./

SET FILE FOLDER UP /'
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO /
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COPY OF DESCRIPTION .~ |
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS / S

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT v~ S
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE /
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM v
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST " v
CHECK FOR $500.00 -- .~ v

* TF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TQ SEND ADDITIONAL INFO
S @) § 57 o 0O
SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND PCSTING DATES ,/
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER b//

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT *

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAY JpﬁFORE SALE&:%IE T0 UN EVERY THURSDAY T L SALE
3 TIMES /7 RAY o

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE 1/ Lo 74 20 /?Y7

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)}
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS b//
TYPE PROPER INFQ ON DESCRIPTICN (refer to previos jgales}

& ’7
SERVICE //,‘,ﬁﬂ,af %%7 /d /:) ﬁf
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS .~ T orre ALt ‘?(6 47 e 2

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS _ o L ipr prné 7/,; 7[;}7 S E s
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT-

* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS L,f//

* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TG THEM
SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT éiyf/é;j7
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE"SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO . /» e
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS
jéﬂiff, //5’7

,&?f’ ot



SHERIFF'S SALE QUTLINE CON'T

SALE BILLS

. SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER .
&% THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.
SEND WOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND MOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH - - = Ped  Shlgt

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH. Al s S eE o

e fPble celfane T o
HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO: |
RECORDER'S OFFICE N
TAX CLAIM OFFICE 7
TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE
PROTH OFFICE(post on board) e
POST IN FRONT LOBBY |
POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE R
SEND COPY TO ATTY | S e
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET ﬁe_w/— 4, /9,?7 e
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY T, ’
DOCKET ALL COSTS ¥ o

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER
FILE FOLDER




QFFicE or

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF SOLUMEBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. D. BOX 380

PHONE
BLOOMBEURG, PFA. 17818
TV7-784-199

August 17, 1987

Atty. Jonathan Spohrer
700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

RE: United Penn Bank vs Howard and Lorraine Beach
No. 37 of 1987 ED 414 of 1987 JD

Dear Mr. Spohrer:

Enclosed are copies of the mailing receipts for the lien holder on
the above sale.

Sincerely,

e ,_/—/ )

- - N
s P T il eyl
”_‘_‘:(_.-(n...«‘f '_"Q\..__ At 7 \_/-H _/;

Louise Frantz
Deputy

cc: file



QFFICE Or

JOHN R. ADLER
S

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSKE - P. 0. BOX 380

BLODMSEBURG, PA. 17818 - PHONE
TIT-7EBE4-1991

»

Date: %{9 //} /T¥7
Tor__Zyp tengw ) Sovesve Service

PO BoxX JAOSO |

fp/o,//ql f%pm)q /7706

f??i% \S/ﬂeam/ ﬁoﬂ.@;fu»fs P;;n@ 7L|/cr1

Re: ns o] [ Bank vs [Pexe b - Jhownnd & LornRme
No. B7  of /957 ED No. &/  of /9§77 I

Dear Sir:.

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If you have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any gquestions you may have.
Sincerely,

d% /6 %, Zz

Johnn R, Adler

(" Sheriif



OFFiCE OrFr

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HODUSE - P. 0. 80X 2380
SLOCOMSBURG, PA. 17818,

vate:_Lhe A, /TFT ]

tor oo ol F A LR
Dot ol Lble (e/lare
Po RBox &0 14
,Hﬁrrfjﬁukf/ jOF). /7705

PHONK
T1T-784-199)

RE: (ﬁféd ;!_ng gﬁn//{/ vs /6€/=OG,A ﬁ/or-u/s!u-c/s’- Zaﬁﬁ-/‘;’/ﬁe

No. 3T of /P¥T ®D Noo_ %04 ot JIFT v

Dear Sir:.

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If vyou have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,
Sincerely,

L /L.

“John R, Adler
Sheriff



aFrfice oOr

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOU2E - F.0O. BEOX 380

FHOME
BLOOMEBURE, FA. 17B18

F17-TRA-I8S]

August 11, 1987

United Penn Bank
8-18 West Market St,
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

RE: United Penn Bank vz Howard and Lorraine Beach
No., 37 of 1987 ED 414 of 1987 JD

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a copy of the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129,

Sale of this property is scheduled for Thursday, October 8, 1987
at 10:00 a.m.

Sincerely,

Louvise Frantz
Deputy

cc: file



OFFICE Or

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380
BLUOMSBURG, PA. 17818

PHONE
717-784-1991

-

August 11, 1987

Jonathan A. Spohrer, Esq.
700 United Penn Bank Bldg.
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

RE: United Penn Bank vs Howard and Lorriane Beach
No. 37 of 1987 ED 414 of 1987 JD

Dear Mr. Spohrer:
Enclosed are copies of the sheriff returns for the Beach foreclosure.
Also enclosed is a copy of the sale bill for the property. Please
note the date and time of sale.

S8incerely,

i e

Louise Frantz
Deputy

Enc
CC: file



SHERIFF DEPT,

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

STATE OF PENNSYLVARIA

COLUMBIA COUNTY as: No. 37 of 1987 ED

Louise Frantz DEPUTY SHERIFF, for JOHN R, ADLER
SHERIFF of said County, being duly sworn according te law, deposes
and ;ays, that on the 6th day of August
19 87 at 10:15 M. he served the within Writ of Execution
Gpon Howard Beach the within named defendant, by
handing to him _ Personally, FMXE O EXIEHB OV XS HNECHRE NSRBI,
whose relationship to the defendant is that of self
ae 125 E. SEcond St., BErwick, PA 18603

in zhe County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, a true and attested

copy of the within writ, and making known to  him the contents

therecof.

Sworn and subscribed before me this

August 10, A.D.19_87 Deputy Sheriff of Columbia County, Penna.
Louise Frantz, Deputy

Aani B Hlr gy, e P 4

Protheonotary of: Colun¥ia County SHERIFF of Columbia County, Penna-
PrOTH. & CLK. OF SEV. pOLTS
MY COMIM. EA. Ist MON. JAH. 1 198¢

_'.’a



SHERIFF DEPT.

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
STATE OF PEKNSYLVANIA

COLUMEBIA COUNTY as: No.37 of 1987 ED

Louise Frantz DEPUTY SHERIFF, for JOHN R, ADLER
SHERIFF of said County, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and sayvs, that on the 23rd day of July
1y 87 at _17:10 M. he served the within Mortgage Foreclosure
upon Howard Beach the within named defendant, by
handing to him personally, mmmmmmﬁxmmm,
whose relationship to the defendant is that of self
at: Berwick Police Station, Berwick, PA 18603

in the County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, a true and attested

copy of the within writ, and making known to him the contents

therecf.

Ewornm and subscribed before me this
August 10, 4.D.19 87 Deputy Sheriff of Columbia County, Penna.

LDUlSE‘.‘ Frantz, D?y

Prothonotary of Columbia County SHERIFF of Columbia County, Penna

PROTH. & CLK. OF SEV. COURTS
- MY COMM. EX. Ist MON. jaN. ¢ 1G5




SHERIFF DEPT.
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COLUMBIA COUNTY as: No.' 37 of 1987 ED

Louise Frantz DEPUTY SHERIFF, for JOHN R, ADLER
SHERIFF cf said County, being duly sworn according to law, deposes
and ;ays, that on the 6th day of August
19 87 at 14:48 M. he served the wlithin Mortgage Foreclosure
upon Lorrain BEach the within named defendant, by
handing to her personally, awxmbokExaMeosinesxafx X o et
whose relatienship to the defendant is that of self

at Wise Foods, Rasely 5t., Berwick, PA 18603

in the County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, a true and attested

copy of the within writ, and making known to _ her the contents

thereof,

Sworn and subscribed before me this

August 10, A.D.19 87 Deputy Sheriff of Columbia County, Penna.

_ Louise Franig., De‘p%.
Lo B Hrcyy Ate T

Prothonotary of: Columbia County SHERIFF of Columbia County, Penna

. PROTH. & CLX. OF SEV. COURTS
MY COMM. EX. Ist MON JaN. 1 152¢




SHERIFF DEPT,

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
wTATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COLUMBIA COUNTY as: Ko+ 37 of 1987

Louise Frantz DEPUTY SHERIFF, for JOMH R. ADLER

SHERIFF cf said County, being duly sworn according to law, deposes

T

and says, that on the 27th day of July

19 87 at 14:535 M. he served the w_ithin Writ of Execution

wpon Lorrain Beach the within named defendant, by
handing to her personally , B XNPOEEXNSKN IO RX XAXE K WOLEBAFEEE |,
vhose relationship to the defendant is that of self

at Wise Foods, Rasely St., Berwick, PA 18603

in the County of Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, a true and attested

copy of the within writ, and making known to her the contents

thereof,

Sworn and subsecribed before me this

August 10, A.D.19_B7 Deputy Sheriff of Columbia County, Penna.

: _ Louise Frantz, Depuey”

e B Z{Z’,u,/?égg P 7,1/3

Prothonotary of Columbia County SHERIFF of Columbia County, Penna
FRITH & CLK 0T SEY DOURTS

MY COWM. B 15t MON. JeN. 1, 156¢




Retain this portion for your records. PRIOR TO THE CATE DUE BY CALLING OUR OFFICE AT THE NUMBER
LISTED BELOW

ENNSYLVANIA = AME (AN . -9137-3657-3
ATER CipMPaNY PL7=7u2=7h34
LG. 80X 3L3 ?2L7-742-4ul2
L TN PA L7347 -03072
Howard Beach
$11 Susquehanna Avenue _
Berwick, PA 18603
Service
Address 611 Susquehanna Avenue

avious ““Present
Numbet Reading Reading

PAST DUE WATER CHARGES $279.33

Please return this portion with your payment.
Please do not pin, staple, or mutilate.

Howard Beach
611 Susquehanna Avenue &l PAXLC

Service Number Date Billed Date Due Amount Due
$279.33

PLEASE USE THIS ACCOLUNT NUMBER
WHEN MAKING INGLILRIES

080-9137—3657—3 Indicate Amt. Enclosed
PENNSYLYAN[A - AMERICAN
WATE R COMPANY i

PLle BOX F7LIRUM
e, PA, L3057-L354



DFFICE GF

JOHN R. ADLER

COLRRT HOWSE - P. Q. BOX 3ED
BLDOMBEURG, PA. 17815

Jonathan A. Spohrer
700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes~Barre, PA 18701

POSTING OF PROPERTY

September 4, 1987 at 16:21 hrs. POSTED

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF

PHUNEL
T17-784-1991

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA,
414 of 1987 JID

37 of 1987 ED

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

NO.

A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

Boward & Lorraine Beach

611 Susquehanna Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,
COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF Louise Frantz

SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

e_z_fo e me gh_/is

L2

| Sworn and subscribed
2;"‘-' day of— '

L,/ . .

Cﬁ- { /3:. AdD S s 7

Tami/H. Kling, Prothonotary
CO?]F\'U WP iga clert ey, RgoRISy lvania

MY COMM. EX. 1st. MON. JAN. 1, 1988

50 ANSWERS:

e P

Déﬁuty Sher{ff

oS




orrFics or

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUBE - P. 0. BOX 380

BLOOMSESBURG, PA, 17818 PHane

FIT-TE4-19 51

a——— L4

(O Sl JRronne M. 7O/

A
;}y Y AV

of 'Z ?’f 7/ Jp

Dear Sir:..

Enclesed is a motice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale. If vou have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

STA U

John R. Adler
Sheriff



QrFrics or
JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF CEOLUMBIA COUNTY
ERURT HOUSKE - P.D. BOX 3A0
BLODODMEBBURG, PAa., 17818

vace:_August”_ 23,1957 i
To:ZLpternaf Bevense Seirvice.
District Directot:
C ﬁr?)cj Spec ol FHrocedires Section

Fhilace johia. Fo J9455

re: /Unitec! #nn Bank  vsmmonid and Lorrnine Seocch
No. 47 of /987 _ED No._ 4  of /97 1

PHONE
FIT-T7B4-1991

Dear Sir:.

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale., If vou have
any claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDTATELY,

Feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Jotm R, Adler
Sheriff



ALLAM M. KLUGER
JOSEPH A, QUINN, JR,
ARTHUR L. PICCONE

JOSEFH P. MELLODY, JR.

CONRAD A, FALVELLD
HEIL L, CONWAY
RICHARD 5. BISHOP
ROMALD V, SANTORA
THOMAS B. HELBIG
JOHMN D. HARDONE
JONATHAN A SFOHRER
SUSAN E. CUTRIGHT
WALTER T. GRABOWSK]
DIAME K, KATLIC

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER

GECRGE &. SFOHRER
RICHARD M, GOLODRERG
ANTHONY C. FALVELLD
WILL1I&AM F. ANZALONE
DAVID W, SABA
JOSEPHM A. LACH

WILLIAM W, WARREN, JR.

JORDAN H. FECILE
BRIAN C. CORCOAAN
EUGENE D, SPERAZLA
TERRENCE J. HERRON
MARK F. MGNEALIS
RICHARD K, HODGES

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

LAW CFFICES

SWITE SEVEN HUNORED
UNITED FENN BANK BUILDING

WILKES-BARRE, PENNA, IB70!

(717) 825-940|
TELECOPIER {717} B22-3460Q

(717} 826-2710

August 26, 1987

& QUINN

RETIRED
ANDREW HOURIGAN, JR,

OF COUNSEL
MORRISB. GELE
FALVELLO LAW OFFICE BUILDING
CONYNGHAM-DRUMS ROAD
BOX A 103

R.D.I. SUGARLOAF, PA 18240

1717 TAB-418|

600 PENN SECURITY BANK BURILOING
SCRANTON, PAISS03
[7i7) 346-Q4a|4

Sheriff's Office
GColumbia County Courthouse
F. 0. Box 380

Bleomsburg, Pa. 17815

Howard and Lorraine Beach
37 of 1987 E.D,.

Re: United Penn Bank vs.
No. 414 of 1987, J.D.; No.

Dear Sir/Madam:

I enclose an Amended Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129 relative to
the above-captioned matter.

Please time stamp the extra copy and return to me in the enclosed
envelope for your convenience.

JAS /po

If vyou have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

HOURIGAN, KLUGER,

A
4

F
-;&?”-jﬁr -
Ryl T Cak e ST

SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.

o

, N 4
’ ‘;? >J"€14-1§_ﬁ o

Jonathan A. Spohrer

Enclosures



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPCHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

By: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQ. ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiffl

IDENTIFICATION NO. 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701
{717) 825-3401

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff .
CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs.

IN MORTCAGE FORECLOSURE

HOWARD BEACH and
LORRAINE BEACH, his wife,

Defendants : NO. 414 of 1987

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

UNITED PENN BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as of
the date the praecipe for the writ of executlon was filed the following
information concerning the real property located in the Bdrough of Berwick,
as more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached heveto.

1. Name and address of Owner:

Howard Beach Lorraine Beach

125 East Second Street 611 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, Pa. 18603 Berwick, Pa. 18603



2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment.

Howard Beach Torraine Beach
125 East Second Street 611 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, Pa. 18603 Berwick, Pa. 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

United Penn Bank

8-18 West Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 13701
Judgment No. 414 of 1987

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record;

United Penn Bank
8-18 West Market Street
" Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18701
Amount: $28,000.00
Dated: March 6, 1978
Recorded: March 9, 1978
Mortgage Book Volume 188, Page 769

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest may be affected
by the sale.

Internal Revenue Service
District Director
Chief, Special Procedures Seckion
Philadelphia, Pa. 19255
Amount: $2,221.00
Dated: February 2, 1987
No.: 134 of 1987
6., Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff

has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may he affected

by the sale.



I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. T
understand that false statements herein are made subject ro the penalties

of 18 Pa. C. S. 84904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

HCURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiflf

Dated: JF//‘( A S By: xS //ff%‘f!’”‘““‘!

// Jonathan A. Spolrer



EXHIBIT "A®

ALL that certain piece or parcel of Tand situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot Number Twenty-Six(26) on Susquehanna Avenue,
formerly called River Street; thence along Susquehanna Avenue, in an easterly
direction a distance of fifty-five and seventy-seven hundredths (55.77) feet
to corner of Lot Number Twenty-Four (24); thence along same, in a northerty
direction a distance of One Hundred Fifty-Seven (157) feet to line of land
now or late of the Estate of John I. Jones; thence along same in a westerly
direction a distance of Fifty (50) feet to line of Lot Number Twenty-Six (26);
thence along same in a southerly direction, a distance of One Hundred Eighty-Two
and Nineteen Hundredths (182.19) feet to the place of beginning. This
description is intended to cover part of Lot Number Twenty-Five as marked on
plot of Freas Fowler's Addition.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Howard and Lorraine Beach by Deed of
Ellen M. Learn, dated October 9, 1980, and recorded in Columbia County in Deed
Book 300, at page 570.

Improved: 2 story single family frame.
Known As: 611 Susquehanna Avenue
Parcel No: 04.3-4-77



QFrriceE Oor

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - F. 0. BEDX 380

BLOOMSEBURG, PA. 17815
» T17-784-1991

July 17, 1987

PHONE

Press—-Enterprise
P.0. Box 745
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclesed is a notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office on
October 8, 1987 at 10:00 A.M. Please advertise this in the paper on the
following dates: September 17, 24 and October 1, 1987.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.
Sincerely,

.,kﬁééﬂﬁﬂfif,xf? Beamrirn

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

55B

Enclosure



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

{717)787-3646

LeRoy 5. Zimmerman Reply To:

ATTORNEY GENERAL
July 21, 1987 15th Floor
Strawberry Sqguare
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 171290

John R, Adler

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse - P.0O. Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

ATTENTION: Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

Dear Deputy Beaver:

The records of this office indicate that we are
handling no claims against Howard or Lorraine Beach. This
does not eliminate the possiblility that some other department
or instrumentality of the Commonwealth may have a claim.

Very truly yours,

" Thomas C. 7 Be, Jr.
Deputy Attorney Ceneral
Collections Unit

TCZ/kf



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORFORATION

By:  JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff

identification No. 43834

AW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WiLKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701

(717) 825-8401

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBTA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION - LAW
vs. IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

HOWARD BEACH and
LORRAINE BEACH,

Plaintiff

A : 1 - F
p. St s ED

Defendants . NO. 414 of 1987 {D

WRIT.OF EXECUTION
"NOTICE

3 This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there
is a judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to
pay the judgment. You may have legal rights to prévent your property from
being taken. A lawyer cam ad\.rise you more specifically of these rights. If
you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE

A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE TO GO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW

TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.



LEGAL SERVICES OF NORTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA, INC.

410 Bicentennial Building 21 North Church Street
15 Public Square Hazleton, Pa. 18201
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18710 or Phone: (717) 455-9511

Phone: (717} 825-8567

PENNSYLVANIA LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

Post Office Box 1086

100 South Street

Barrisburg, Pa. 17108

{Penna. Residents Phone:
1-800-692-7373);

Out of State Residents Phone:
1-717-238-6715). '



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER & QUINN
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

By:

JONATHAN 'A. SPOHRER, ESQUIRE ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff

tdentification No. 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVENM HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701

(717) 8259401

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
oF Columbia County
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION -- LAW
Va.
HOWARD BEACH and IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
LORRAINE BEACH, His Wife,
Defendants
NO. 414 of 1987
NOTICE .QF. .
SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
T0: Howard Beach Lorraine Beach
125 East Second Street 611 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick., PA 18603

Defendant herein and owner of the Real Estate hereinafter described.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ of

Execution issued under the above-captioned judgment, directed to the Sheriff

of Luzerne County, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry

to the highest and best bidders, for cash (subject to the payment of unpaid taxes



for the current year) at the courthouse in the City of Bloomsburg

County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, on

ar 9:30 o'eclock a.m., in the forenoon of the said day, all your

right, title and interest in and to all that certain piece, parcel otv tract of

land situate in the Borough of Berwick County of Columbia

and State of Pennsylvania, the same more particularly described in Exhibit "A"™

attached hereto and incorporated herein.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:
1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to United Penn Bank (the
amount of the judgment plus costs) (the back payments, late charges, costs and

reasonable attorneys' fees due). To find out how much you must pay, you may

call: 826-2609

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the
Court to strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered.
You may also ask the Court to'postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sconer you contact
one, the more chance you will haﬁe of stopping the sale.

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES NOT TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold

to the highest bidder. You may find out the price bid by calling_ 826-2609

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if

LJ

the bid price was grossly inadequate compared to the value of your property.




3. The sale will ge through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the

full amount due in the sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call

784-1991,

4. 1If the amount due from the buyer is not paid te cthe Sheriff, yOu
will remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened,

5. You have a right to remain in the property until the ?ull amount
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a deéd to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your
house. A schedule of distribution of the money bid for vour house will be filed
by the Sheriff no later than thirty (30) days after the sale, in his office.'
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be
paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the
proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (1Q) days

thereafter,

HOURICAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS, P.C.
700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18701




SHERIFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXKCUTION NO. 37 OF 1987, ISSUED OLr OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBTA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ML, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TC PUBLIC SALE, RY VENDUE OR OUTGRY
TO THE HLIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH IN THE SHERITF'S OFFICE, COURTHOUSE IN THE TOWN OF
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

Thursday, October 8, 1987
AT 10:00 A.M.

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the cornmer of Lot Number Twenty-Six (26) on Susquehanna Avenue, formerly
called River Street; rthence along Susquehanna Averue, in an easterly direction a distance of
fifry-five and seventyv-seven hundredths (55.77) feet to corner of Lot Number Twenty-Four (24);
thence along same, in a novtherly direction a distance of One Hundred Fifty-Seven (157) feet to
line of land unow or late of the Estate of John I'. Jones: thence along same in a westerly
direction a distance of Pifty (50) feet to line of Lot Number Twenty-S5ix (26); thence along same
in a southerly direction, a distance of One Hundred Eighty-Two and Nineteen Hundredths (182.19)
feet to the place of beginning. This descriprion is intended to cover part of Lot Number
Twenty-Five as marked on plot of Freas Fowler's Addition.

BEING THE SAME premlises conveyed to Heoward and Lorraine Beach by Deed of Ellem M. Learn,
dated October 9, 18980, and recorded in Columbia County in Deed Book 300, at page 570.

Improved with a 2 story single family frame dwelling., Known as 611 Susquchanna Avenue,
Berwick, Penna. Columbhia County,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GTVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS and parties in interest that the Sheriff will,
for all sales whete the filing of a Schedule of Distribution is required, file the said
Schedule of Distributton ne later chan thirty (30) davs after the sale, in his office, where
the same will be available for inspectien and that distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereaflter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of United Penn Bank against Howard Beach and
Lorraine Beach, His Wife, Judgment filed to No. 414 of 1987. Writ issued June 30, 1987.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten {(10Z)} percent Cash or Certified Check Time of Sale. Balance Cash
or Certified Check within (8) eight days after Sale.

TO BE SOLD BY:
JOHN R. ADLER, Sheriff

Jonarhan A, Spehrer, Rsq.



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 3| of 1987, issued out of the Court
of Common Pleas of Columbia County, to me directed I will expose at public
sale, by vendue or outcry, to the best and highest bidder for cash {subject

to payment of unpaid taxes for the current year at the C‘;ﬁ}house in Bloomsburg,
Coot 71000
County of Columbia and Commonwealth of Pennsy]van1a on at 56 o'clock a.m.

in the forenoon of the said day, all the right, title and interest of the

described lot, piece or parcel of land:

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot Number Twenty-Six(26) on Susquehanna Avenue,
formerly called River Street; thence along Susquehanna Avenue, in an easterly
direction a distance of fifty-five and seventy-seven hundredths {55.77) feet
to corner of Lot Number Twenty-Four (24); thence along same, in a northerly
direction a distance of One Hundred Fifty-Seven (157} feet to 1line of Tand
now or late of the Estate of John I. Jones; thence along same in a westerly
direction a distance of Fifty (50) feet to line of Lot Number Twenty-Six (26);
thence along same in a southerly direction, a distance of One Hundred Eighty-Two
and Nineteen Hundredths (182.19) feet to the place of beginning. This
description is intended to cover part of Lot Number Twenty-Five as marked on
plot of Freas Fowler's Addition.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Howard and Lorraine Beach by Deed of
Ellen M. Learn, dated October 9, 1980, and recorded in Columbia County in Deed
Book 300, at page 570.

Improved: 2 story single family frame.

Known As: 611 Susguehanna Avenue

Parcel No: 04.3-4-77

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO ALL CLAIMANTS and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will, for all sales where the filing of a Schedule of Distribution
is required, file the said Schedule of Distribution no Tlater than thirty (30)
days after the sale, in his office, where the same will be available for

inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule,

unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.



SEIZED AND TAKEN dinto execution at the suit of United Penn Bank against
Howard Beach and Lorraine Beach, His Wife. Judgment filed to No. 414 of 1987.
Writ issued 1987.

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER AND QUINN, P.C.
700 United Penn Bank Building
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701



HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

BY: JONATHAN A. SPOHRER, ESQ. ATTORNEY FOR Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO. 43894

LAW QFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARRE, PENNA. 18701
(717) 825-9401

UNITED PENN BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
oF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff
CIVIL ACTION -- LAW
vs.

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
HOWARD BEACH and
LORRAINE BEACH, His Wife

NO. 414 of 1987

AFFIDAVIT OF
LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA :
58.
COUNTY OF LUZERNE

Jonathan A. Spohrer , being duly

sworn according to law, deposes and states that to the best of his knowledge,
information and belief, the last known address of the above—captioned Defendant(s)

is as follows:



LORRAINE L. BEACH HOWARD A. BEACH
611 Susquehanna Avenue 125 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

1f the Defendant{s) cannot be found at the above address, then
Plaintiff believes and therefore avers that the Defendant(s) areé either

deceased or their whereabouts are unknown.

Jorr

Jongthan A. Spohrer © 77
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed
.t
before me this Qb- h day

of Junée 1987.

Jj J’m ANA (l .%O/U'(O
Nots Public
NDIARY PUBLIC
Wilkes-Barrre. Luzerne County, Pa.

My Commission Expires November 13. 1989




AFFIDAVIT OF
NON-MILITARY SERVICE OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
55.

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
Jonathan A. Spohrer , being

duly sworn according to law, does depose and say that he did, upon request

of UNITED PENN BANK investigate the status of Howard Beach and Lorraine Beach ,

with regards to the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that

he made such investigation personally; and your affiant avers that Howard Beach

and Lorraine Beach f¥/are not now, nor WIK/were

X% /they, within a period of three (3) montsh last, in the military or naval
service of the United States within the purview of the aforesaid Soldiers'

and Sailors' Relief Act of 1%940.

Z@@r A sl

Jogdthan A. Spohrer
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this J&IN day

of TJine 1987.

/)Jumu (/f ?t\}cmmo /

ary Public
NofARY PUBLI

Witkes- Bairrertuzerse County, P

My Commissicn Expires Howoinber 1% 136u



UNITED PENN BANK

................................ No. ..414 . Term 19.87_
PLAINTIFF
V..
) HOWARD BEACH and
LORRAINE BEACH, His Wife
DEFENDANTS
JOHN R. ADLER
To: Sheriff

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the personal property of the defendant on the premises located at

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all right, title and interest of the defendant in the following vehicle:

Make Model Motor Number Serial Number Licerse Number

which vehicle may be-located at -

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not placing watchman or insurance on personal

property levied on by virtue of this writ. Plaintiff guarantees towing and storage charges.

o Mt [] b

i L e

L




AFFIDAVIT OF
NON-MILITARY SERVICE OF DEFENDANT

COMMONWEALTHE OF PENNSYLVANIA :
55.

COUNTY OF CQLUMBIA

Jonathan A. Spohrer » being

duly sworn according to law, does depose and say that he did, upon request

of UNITED PENN BANK investigate the status of Howard Beach and Lorraine Beach ,

with regards to the Scoldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that

he made such investigation personally; and your affiant avers that Howard Beach

and Lorraine Beach f¥/are not now, nor Wx¥/were

Xe/they, within a period of three (3) montsh last, in the military or naval
service of the United States within the purview of the aforesaid Soldiers’

and Sailors' Relief Act of 1940.

Joygihan A. Spohrer 7
Attorney for Plaintiff

Sworn to and subscribed

(Qf'h

befnre me this J day

of June_ 1987.

f/j\ J)\ﬁ ALY Ci .9&%@ Z

ry Public
MofARY PUEBLIC

Witkes-Barrrertuzerne County, Pa.
My Commission Expires Movember L3, 13564




HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS
A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

gy: Jonathan A. Spohrer, Esquire attorNeyFor Plaintiff

IDENTIFICATION NO. 43894

LAW OFFICES

SUITE SEVEN HUNDRED
UNITED PENN BANK BUILDING
WILKES-BARAE, PENNA, 18701
{7171 825-8401

UNITED PENN BANK,

TN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff

VS, CIVIL ACTION - LAY

HOWARD BEACH and
{DRRAINE BEACH. His Wife : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

pefendants : NO. 414 of 1987

AFFIDAYVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

UNITED PENN BANK, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth as_of
the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located in the City of
as more particulariy described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto.

1. Name and address of Owner:

Howard Beach Lorraine Beach
611 Susquehanna Avenue

125 East Second Street
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603



2. Name and address of Defendants in the judgment.

Howard Beach Lorraine Beach
125 East Second Street 6171 Susquehanna Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603 Berwick, PA 18603

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is
a record lien on the real property to be sold:

United Penn Bank

8-18 West Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, Pa. 18701
Judgment No. 414 of 1987

4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage

of record: United Penn Bank

8-18 HWest Market Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701

Amount: $28,000.00

Dated: March 6, 1978
Recorded: March 9, 1978

5. Nﬁﬁgggﬁg 988#e¥913PeeJ§§y g@ﬂgr?ﬁgrson who has any record

interest in or record lien on the property and whose interest may be affected

by the sale.

6. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff

has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected

by the sale.



1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief., 1
understand that falsé statements herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa, C. S. 84904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

HOURIGAN, KLUGER, SPOHRER, QUINN & MYERS, P.C.
Attorneys for Plaintiff

A

onathan A. Spohrer#

Dated: & 526 /49 ;Z By:
{ /o



EXHIBIT “A"

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsyivania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot Number Twenty-Six{(26) on Susquehanna Avenue,
formerly called River Street; thence along Susquehanna Avenue, in an easterly
direction a distance of fifty-five and seventy-seven hundredths {55.77) feet
to corner of Lot Number Twenty-Four (24); thence along same, in a northerly
direction a distance of One Hundred Fifty-Seven (157) feet to line of Tland
now or late of the Estate of John I. Jones; thence along same in a westerly
direction a distance of Fifty (50) feet to line of Lot Number Twenty-Six (26);
thence along same in a southerly direction, a distance of One Hundred Eighty-Two
and Nineteen Hundredths (182.19) feet to the place of beginning. This
description is intended to cover part of Lot Number Twenty-Five as marked on
plot of Freas Fowler's Addition.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Howard and Lorraine Beach by Deed of
Etlen M. Llearn, dated October 9, 1980, and recorded in Columbia County in Deed
Book 300, at page 570.

Improved: 2 story single family frame.
Known As: 611 Susquehanna Avenue
Parcel No: 04.3-4-77



. "THE FACE OF THIS DOCUMENT HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND — NOT A WHITE BACKGROUND

CASHIER’S CHECK | 1585983

Howard Be ach

PURCHASER

June 29 198- 60-57 i

PAY TO THE
ORDER OF

m.’ United Penn Bank

WILKES-BARRE, PA.

AUTHDR]{/P’SIGW
. THE BACK OF THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS AN ARTIFICIAL WATERMARK - HOLD AT AN ANGLE TO VIEW
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 t0 3183 and Rule 3257

UNITED PENN BANK | IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
LUZERNE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No, __.___ 414 : Term 19.87 J.D.
VS,
ARDBEACH and . No. j7 Term IQELZE.D.
__ LORRAINE BEACH, His Wife | (MoﬁgAgg 55‘5 ggl:rtl)gﬁRE)
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Luzerne
TO THE SHERIFF OF _ COLUMBIA _____ COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):

SEE EXHIBIT "A"

Amount Due $_14,687.64
Interestromm to 6/4/87 $_7,111.82
Attorney's Fees 2,179.95
TOTAL $ 23,979. 41 Plus costs

as endarsed,
Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of

Koy County, Pennsylvania
Dated June .34 1987 Colunbia

(SEAL) By, Adele, & : -
Deputy



EXHIBIT "A™

ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick,
County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of Lot Number Twenty-Six(26) on Susquehanna Avenue,
formerly called River Street; thence along Susquehanna Avenue, in an easterly
direction a distance of fifty-five and seventy-seven hundredths (55.77) feet
to corner of Lot Number Twenty-Four (24); thence along same, in a northerly
direction a distance of One Hundred Fifty-Seven (157) feet to line of tand
now or late of the Estate of John I. Jones; thence along same in a westerly
direction a distance of Fifty (50) feet to line of Lot Number Twenty-Six (26);
thence along same in a southerly direction, a distance of One Hundred Eighty-Two
and Nineteen Hundredths {182.19) feet to the place of beginning. This
description is intended to cover part of Lot Number Twenty-Five as marked on
plot of Freas Fowler's Addition.

BEING the same premises conveyed to Howard and Llorraine Beach by Deed of
Ellen M. Learn, dated October 9, 1980, and recorded in Columbia County in Deed
Book 300, at page 570.

Improved: 2 story single family frame.
Known As: 611 Susquehanna Avenue
Parcel No: 04.3-4-77



